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LIFE TABLE, CSONGRAD COUNTY, 1970

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation

Age as of in 1970 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan.1.1970 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+¢1 at age x

o

X P D q 1 d L e

X x x x x x x

LIVE BIRTHS 3161

0 3004 101 0.03200 100000 3200 97600.0 67.54
1 3005 8 0.00167 €6800 162 96719.0 68.74
2 2832 4 0.00137 96638 132 96572.0 67.85
3 2625 1 0.00038 96506 37 96487.5 66.94
4 2662 1 0.,00026 c6U69 25 96456.5 65.97
) 2543 1 0.00058 9644y 56 96416.0 64.98
6 2433 1 0.00054 96388 52 96362.0 64.02
7 2535 1 0.00037 96336 36 96318.0 63.05
8 2606 2 0.00024 96300 23 96288.5 62.08
9 2705 0.00025 96277 24 96265.0 61.09
10 2839 1 0.00042 96253 40 96233.0 60.11
11 2978 1 0.00068 96213 €5 96180.5 59.13
12 3147 3 0.00092 96 1u8 88 96104.0 58.17
13 3740 4 0.00092 96060 88 96016.0 57.22
14 4388 1 0.00040 95972 38 95953.0 56.28
15 4709 3 0.00094 95934 90 95889.0 55.30
16 4247 u 0.00110 95844 105 95791.5 54.35
17 3883 v 0.00128 95739 123 95677.5 53.41
18 3653 6 0.00148 95616 142 95545.0 52.47
19 3777 9 0.00165 95474 158 95395.0 51.55
20 3613 4 0.00177 95316 169 95231.5 50.63
2 3602 9 0.00184 95147 175 95059.5 49.72
22 3582 4 0.00188 94972 179 94882.5 48.81
23 3219 9 0.00189 94793 179 94703.5 47.90
24 2954 § 0.00188 Su614 178 94525.0 46.99
25 3464 3 0.00184 94436 174 94349.0 46.08
26 3259 12 0.00175 94262 165 94179.5 45.16
27 3093 1 0.00159 94097 150 94022.0 44,24
28 2996 2 0.00143 93947 134 93880.0 43.31
29 3108 7 0.00133 93813 125 93750.5 42.37
30 2890 5 0.00135 €3688 126 93625.0 41.42
31 2830 4 0.00152 93562 142 93491.0 40.48
32 2785 3 0.00180 93420 1€8 93336.0 39.54
33 2641 4 0.00214 93252 200 93152.0 38.61
34 2654 8 0.00250 93052 233 92935.5 37.69
35 2692 12 0.00282 €2819 262 92688.0 36.78
36 2795 10 0.00309 92557 286 92414.0 35.88
3@ 271715 4 0.00336 9227 310 92116.0 34.99
38 2750 9 0.00363 91961 334 91794.0 34.10
39 3053 12 0.00392 91627 359 91447.5 33.22
40 2941 1 0.00423 91268 386 91075.0 32.35
41 2980 13 0.004855 <0882 414 90675.0 31.48
42 2892 12 0.00487 90468 441 90247.5 30.62
43 2957 22 0.00522 90027 470 89792.0 29.77
44 3080 17 0.00562 89557 503 89305.5 28.92
45 2912 15 0.00609 89054 542 88783.0 28.08
46 3119 22 0.00667 88512 590 88217.0 27.24
47 2871 16 0.00734 87922 645 87599.5 26.42
48 2971 22 0.00806 87277 703 86925.5 25.61
49 2802 22 0.00875 86574 758 86195.0 24.81




LIFE TABLE, CSONGRAD COUN1Y, 1970 /continuation/

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1970 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan. 1.1970 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
o
X P D q 1 a L e
x i x X b4 X x
50 2350 20 0.00935 85816 802 85415.0 24.02
51 1274 24 0.00979 85014 832 84598.0 23.24
52 1267 12 0.01009 84182 849 83757.5 22.45
53 1407 9 0.01039 83333 866 82900.0 21.67
54 1990 16 0.01083 82467 893 82020.5 20.89
55 2770 38 0.01154 81574 941 81103.5 20.11
56 2899 3S 0.01248 80633 1006 80130.0 19.33
57 2950 40 0.01358 79627 1081 79086.5 18.56
58 2762 41 0.01487 78546 1168 77962.0 17.80
59 2858 44 0.01640 77378 1269 76743.5 17.06
60 2880 59 0.01822 76109 1387 75415.5 16.33
61 2738 62 0.02028 74722 1515 73964.5 15.61
62 2679 53 0.02256 73207 1652 72381.0 14.91
63 2486 69 0.02511 71555 1797 70656.5 14.23
64 2157 66 0.02797 69758 1951 68782.5 13.58
65 2185 68 0.03118 67807 2114 66750.0 12.94
66 2247 72 0.03484 65693 2289 64548.5 12.32
67 2212 87 0.03893 63404 2468 62170.0 11.73
68 2072 98 0.04328 60936 2637 59617.5 11.16
69 1955 97 0.08776 58299 2784 56907.0 10.62
70 1734 95 0.05223 55515 2900 54065.0 10.11
A 1635 118 0.05616 52615 2955 51137.5 9.61
72 1442 71 0.05966 49660 2963 48178.5 9.12
73 1210 89 0.06349 46697 2965 45214.5 8.64
74 1139 93 0.06843 43732 2993 42235.5 8.15
75 937 68 0.07523 40739 3065 39206.5 7.68
76 949 85 0.09155 37674 3449 35949.5 7.22
77 774 67 0.09793 34225 3352 32549.0 6.85
78 674 62 0.10506 30873 3244 29251.0 6.48
79 598 95 0.11303 27629 3123 26067.5 6.13
80 545 70 0.12193 24506 2988 23012.0 5.78
81 500 77 0.13185 21518 2837 20099.5 5.45
82 374 65 0.14289 18681 2669 17346.5 5.12
83 346 56 0.15517 16012 2485 14769.5 4.81
84 284 47 0.16880 13527 2283 12385.5 4.51
8¢ 0.18389 11244 2068 10210.0 4.22
86 0.20058 9176 1841 8255.5 3.95
817 0.21897 7335 1606 6532.0 3.69
88 0.23919 5729 1370 5044.0 3.44
89 0.26136 4359 1139 3789.5 3.21
90 0.28556 3220 920 2760.0 2.99
91 0.31189 2300 717 1941.5 2.78
- T 0.34040 1583 539 1313.5 2.59
93 0.37112 1044 387 850.5 2.41
94 0.40803 657 265 524.5 225
95 1030 274 0.43905 392 172 306.0 2.09
96 0.87606 220 105 167.5 1.94
97 0.51486 115 59 85.5 1.79
98 0.55514 56 33 40.5 1.62
99 0.59655 25 15 17.5 1.40
100 0.63862 10 6 7.0 1.00

TOTAL: 214900 2902
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